
Niagara (0-6) -vs- Marist (9-12)
3/14/2026 at Poughkeepsie, NY (Gartland Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ava Metzger (4-1)
Loss: Ryan Hatty (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ted Swavely First: Danny Everson Third Base: Eric Fisher 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 135   Weather: M.Cloudy,43,wind RF to LF 21 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Niagara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2
Marist 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 2 3 1

Niagara 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailey Cenname 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Carmella Phelan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Donnalea Barnett lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sophia Marrero c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jolyn Gibbons 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ella Sheehan dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Adriana Hills pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Layla Weaver 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
CJ Haney rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sophia Chemotti ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Ryan Hatty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 1 6 4

2B: Sophia Marrero (1)
SH: Layla Weaver (1)
E: Jolyn Gibbons (1); Ryan Hatty (1)

Marist 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Pusey cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Annabelle Geiser 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Haley Ahr ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Samantha Rogers rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Livia Wiltsie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Manory c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sienna Kunze 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lily Roumelis dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marissa Scarano pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McKenna Manley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Metzger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 3 2 2 2 5

SH: Lily Roumelis (1)
SF: Annabelle Geiser (1)
SB: Annabelle Geiser (1)
E: Haley Ahr (1)

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Hatty (L, 0-2) 6.0 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 25 9 7 91
Totals 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 25 9 7 91

Marist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Metzger (W, 4-1) 7.0 3 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 1 24 26 10 5 89
Totals 3 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 1 24 26 10 5 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 1st NIA MAR
Hailey Cenname lined out to 3b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Carmella Phelan struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBFFFS). 0 0
Donnalea Barnett flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0

Marist - Bottom of 1st NIA MAR
Peyton Pusey singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 0
Annabelle Geiser reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFB); Peyton Pusey out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Annabelle Geiser stole second. 0 0
Haley Ahr popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBBS). 0 0
Samantha Rogers struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 2nd NIA MAR
Sophia Marrero doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Jolyn Gibbons flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Ella Sheehan struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Layla Weaver struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFFS). 0 0

Marist - Bottom of 2nd NIA MAR
Livia Wiltsie popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Isabella Manory grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Sienna Kunze lined out to ss (2-2 BBKSF). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 3rd NIA MAR
CJ Haney grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Sophia Chemotti struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFS). 0 0
Hailey Cenname struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0

Marist - Bottom of 3rd NIA MAR
Lily Roumelis grounded out to p (2-2 KBKFB). 0 0
McKenna Manley out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Peyton Pusey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 4th NIA MAR
Carmella Phelan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Donnalea Barnett singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Sophia Marrero reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Donnalea Barnett out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Jolyn Gibbons flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Marist - Bottom of 4th NIA MAR
Annabelle Geiser grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Haley Ahr singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Samantha Rogers reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 SF); Haley Ahr advanced to second. 0 0
Livia Wiltsie fouled out to c (2-2 KSFFBB). 0 0
Isabella Manory popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 5th NIA MAR
Ella Sheehan reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Layla Weaver out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Ella Sheehan advanced to second. 0 0



Adriana Hills pinch ran for Ella Sheehan. 0 0
CJ Haney flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Sophia Chemotti singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Adriana Hills scored, unearned. 1 0
Sophia Chemotti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Hailey Cenname was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Carmella Phelan lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marist - Bottom of 5th NIA MAR
Ella Sheehan to dp for Adriana Hills. 1 0
Sienna Kunze walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 1 0
Lily Roumelis reached first on a throwing error by p, SAC (0-1 F); Sienna Kunze advanced to second. 1 0
Marissa Scarano pinch ran for Lily Roumelis. 1 0
McKenna Manley fouled out to lf (0-2 SF). 1 0
Peyton Pusey singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Marissa Scarano advanced to third; Sienna Kunze scored. 1 1
Annabelle Geiser flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FF); Marissa Scarano scored, unearned. 1 2
Haley Ahr walked (3-0 BBBB); Peyton Pusey advanced to second. 1 2
Samantha Rogers flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 1 2

Niagara - Top of 6th NIA MAR
Donnalea Barnett flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Sophia Marrero flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Jolyn Gibbons flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 2

Marist - Bottom of 6th NIA MAR
Livia Wiltsie flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 2
Isabella Manory struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 2
Sienna Kunze grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 2

Niagara - Top of 7th NIA MAR
Ella Sheehan flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
Layla Weaver grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 2
CJ Haney struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 2

Marist - Bottom of 7th NIA MAR


